Signature

700178911

NO.	156	. P. 1_
Patent Case	NO.	<u>T15∪o r∠P</u>

PATENT

REEL: 016215 FRAME: 0174

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

		TENTS ON		
<u> </u>	TO THE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED	D STATES PA ORIGINAL D	TENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE: OCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.	
Name(s) of Colins, Ian James Collins, Timothy Jason Spa	nveying party(ies): Joanne Claire Hannam, Timothy Ha rey and Brian John Williams	arrison, Stepl	nen John Lewis, Andrew Madin,	
Additional name(s)	of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes	⋈ №	
2. Nature of conv	eyançe:	3.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
🔀 Assignme	nt		Name: MERCK SHARP & DOHME LTD.	
Merger			Internal Address:	
Security A	greement		Street Address: HERTFORD ROAD	
Change o	•		City & State: HODDESDON, HERTFORDSHIR	<u>.E _</u>
Other:			Zip/Postal Code: ENGLAND EN11 9BU	_
Execution Date:	Apr 7, 2		Additional name(s) & Yes X] No
	mber(s) or patent number(s) are as plication No(s). 10/415,751	follows:	, filed on <u>May 1, 2003</u>	
(b) If this doc	IDES AS GAMMA-SECRETASE IN ument is being filed together with a	new applicat	tion, the execution date of the application is: Additional numbers attached? Yes tal no. of applications & patents involved:	(] No
concerning doc	uments should be mailed:	7. Tot	tal fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.0</u>	<u>Q</u>
Name: <u>John C. To</u>		-	Enclosed	
Internal Address:	PATENT DEPARTMENT MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY60-30	· [The Director is hereby authorized to charge the de account number entered below for any fees which be required or to credit any overpayment.	eposit ı may
City & State:	RAHWAY, N.J. Zip: 07065-09	07 8. Dep	osit account number: 13-2755.	
	DO NO	T USE THIS S	PACE	
9. Statement and		_		_ 4
	my knowledge and belief, the foreg- ginal document.	oing informat آ	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is	a true
Joh <u>n C. Toda</u>	-		J. (! Johan 5-12-0.	<u>5</u> _
	erson Signing	(Signature Date	
	Total number of pages includi	ing cover she	et, attachments, and documents: 3	r
OTE: Send to Mai	l Stop Assignment Recordation S	ervices or F	Fax to Patent and Trademark Office at (703) 30)6-59
			CSIMILE TRANSMISSION	
I hereby certify the addressed to: D Trademark Office	at this correspondence is being deposited with the rector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P con:	United States Pos O, Box 1450, Alex	stal Service with sufficient postage as first class mall in an envelope kandria, VA 22313-1450, or facsimile transmitted to the U.S. Patent s	and
Name (Print/T	ype) Karen Ann Drost	A		
Signature	1/10/11.11.	AH->	Date May 12, 2005	

T1508Y2P

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we/I,

Ian James COLLINS Stephen John LEWIS Brian John WILLIAMS Joanne Claire HANNAM Andrew MADIN

Timothy HARRISON Timothy Jason SPAREY

a/all British subject(s) of:

Terlings Park, Eastwick Road, Harlow, Essex CM20 2QR, United Kingdom.

Terlings Park, Eastwick Road, Harlow, Essex CM20 2QR, United Kingdom.

Terlings Park, Eastwick Road, Harlow, Essex CM20 2QR, United Kingdom

Terlings Park, Eastwick Road, Harlow, Essex CM20 2QR, United Kingdom.

Terlings Park, Eastwick Road, Harlow, Essex CM20 2QR, United Kingdom.

Terlings Park, Eastwick Road, Harlow, Essex CM20 2QR, United Kingdom.

Terlings Park, Eastwick Road, Harlow, Essex CM20 2QR, United Kingdom.

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

SULFAMIDES AS GAMMA-SECRETASE INHIBITORS

and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon the day of

AND WHEREAS, Mcrck Sharp & Dohme Limited, a British company of Hertford Road, Hoddesdon, Hertfordshire EN11 9BU, United Kingdom, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we/I, the said

Ian James COLLINS Stephen John LEWIS Brian John WILLIAMS Joanne Claire HANNAM Andrew MADIN

Timothy HARRISON Timothy Jason SPAREY

PATENT REEL: 016215 FRAME: 0175 have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Merck Sharp & Dohme Limited the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America and its Territories in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent and extensions thereof of the United States of America which may be granted on said invention or part thereof, or on said application or any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue or other application based in whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention.

TO BE HELD AND ENIOYED by the said Mcrck Sharp & Dohme Limited their successors and assigns to the full ends of the terms for which said Letters Patent or any of them may be granted as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us/me had no sale and assignment of said interest been made; and we/I do hereby request that any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon the said application above referred to, or any of them, upon said invention or any part thereof, be issued to

Merck Sharp & Dohme Limited

aforesaid; and we/I hereby agree for ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and further assurances, and any reissue, renewal or other application for Letters Patent that may be deemed necessary by the assignee herein named fully to secure to the said assignee our interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several Letters Patent or any of them.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we/I have hereunto affixed our/my seal(s) and set our/my hand(s)

Ian James COLLINS

Date: 28 · Nauch 2003

Stephen John LEWIS

Date: 2 APRIL 2003

Joanne Claire HANNAM

Date: 7 April 03

Andrew made

Andrew MADIN

Date: 2 APRIL 2003

Timothy HARRISO

Date: 2 1 April 2.003

Timothy Jase- Sp

Timothy Jason SPAREY

APR 2 Date:

Brian John WILLIAMS

318t March 2003 Date:

Bran John Williams.

PATENT REEL: 016215 FRAME: 0176